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There are various
Reference Management Software

MENDELEY

Why ?
e Fast & Save Time
e Systematic
e Automatic citation
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MENDELEY DESKTOP VS
MENDELEY REFERENCE MANAGER

Mendeley Mendeley Reference
Feature Desktop Manager

Reference Management Yes Yes

>' PDF Management Yes Yes

L ?

- |

g Citation Style Support Yes Yes

z Word Processor Plugin Yes Yes

Lid

E ME N D E L EY Annotated PDFs Yes Yes
Web Importer Yes Yes
Highlighting Yes Yes
Notes Yes Yes
Group Collaboration Yes Yes
Advanced Search Yes Yes
User Interface Traditional Modern
Mobile Support Yes No
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MENDELEY DESKTOP ?

Current Mendeley Desktop users dre encouraged to move to the new
applications as soon as they are able. At some point in 2023, sign-in will
no longer be possible in the older applications. We'll provide

communication well in advance to all users before that occurs.
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MENDELEY REFERENCE MANAGER

What is Mendeley?

Mendeley is free reference management software to support researchers. It

can help you:

Manage your references
Build and organize your reference library

Read and Annotate PDFs

Expand your knowledge and see all your
insights in one place

Cite research while writing

Seamlessly and correctly cite references
as you write, and create bibliographies

Collaborate

Share references and insights with a team
and annotate together in real time.

LA Mendeley

A Library

+Add new

All References
Recently Added
[ Recently Read

fr Favorites

My Publications

Trash

COLLECTIONS
Astrophysics

Infors

tca
Metamorphic Principles

Thesis Papers

GROUPS
Clinical Trial 2019

Learning Theory of Change
Marketing Research Group
UCL Medicine Lab

All References

AUTHORS

Helmi A, Vefjanoski J. Breddeis M, Ti
Lopez E. Armijos-Abendafio J. Lieren
Spoto F. Tanga P, Bouguilion S, Des
Ryu T. Perna R, Haiman Z. Ostriker J.
Chen L, Kdspal A, Abraham P, Krepli
Canac N, Abazajian K. Tajima T, Ebis
Vermeeren M, Creutzberg €, Schols
Moreno Méncez E, Cantielio M
Theiwall M. Kousha K

Wittek P, Liu Y, Daranyl S, Gedeon T,
Nicholas D, Rowiands |

Brumby D, Zhuang S

Algozzine B, Browder D, Karvonen M
Test D, Mazzotti V. Mustian A, Fowler
AliA, McAweeney E, Wobbrock J
Mikropoulos T, Natsis A

McLaren B, DeLeeuw K, Mayer R

YEAR

2017

2017

TIMLE
Astrophysics A box full of chocolates. The rich structure of tf
Upper Limits 1o Magnetic Fieids in the Qutskirts of Galaxies
Astrophysics Ground-based astrometry calibrated by Gaia {
Interactions between multiple supermassive biack holes in ¢
Astrophysics A study of dust properties in the inner sub-au 1
Observational signatures of gamma-rays from bright biazars
Prevalence of nutritional depietion in a large out-patient pog
Limits on the spin up of stellar-mass black holes through a s
ResearchGale arlicies: Age. discipline. audience size, and i
Risk and Ambiguity in Information Seeking: Eye Gaze Patte
Social media use in the research workflow
Visual Grouping in Menu Interfaces

Effects of interventions 1o promote seif-determination for inc
Evidence-Based Secondary Transition Predictors for Improy
Anachronism by Design: Understanding Young Adults’ Perce
Educational virtual environments: A ten-year review of empit

Poiite web-based intelligent tutors: Can they improve feamir

SOURCE

ABA
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MNRAS
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MNRAS

Respiratory Medicine

New Astronomy

Journal of the Associz 6

Frontiers in psycholoc
Information Services ¢
Proceedings of the AC
Review of Educationz
Career Development

International Joumnal ¢
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Available for macOS, Windows, Linux and all major browsers
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MENDELEY REFERENCE MANAGER

Save time for researcher when to publish paper in different Journal (Different Reference Style)

Example:

Style

APA

APA

APA

IEEE

IEEE

IEEE
Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

Journal

Journal of Personality and Social Psychology

Journal of Applied Psychology

American Journal of Sociology

IEEE Transactions on Neural Networks and Learning
Systems

IEEE Transactions on Control Systems Technology

IEEE Transactions on Power Systems
The Lancet

Journal of the American Medical Association

New England Journal of Medicine

Discipline
Social Psychology
Industrial/Organizational Psychology

Sociology

Electrical Engineering/Computer Science

Control Systems Engineering

Power Systems Engineering
Medicine

Medicine

Medicine

&R
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Mendeley’s reference management suite

Mendeley Reference
Manager

Mendeley Cite

| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
: |

|
|  Generate citations and |
| bibliographies, and i
| change citation style in :
| just a few clicks, with |
| |
| I
| |
| |
| I
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
I i
| |
| |
| |

|

|

|

|

|

|

I

! Seamlessly store,

| organize, note, share and
i cite from just one

I reference library with

! Mendeley Reference
i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
L

i |
! I
I I
I I
i Conveniently add i
| references, including full- !
i text research, to your !
| library from anywhere on i
| the internet in one click !
i with Mendeley Web !
| Importer i

|
i |
| |
! I
| |
I I

Mendeley Cite add-in for
Microsoft® Word

Manager
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Fetal growth velocity: the NICHD
fetal growth studies conducted in 2019 Q1

Kathesine L. Grantz. Zaul 5. Alert
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Sign into Mendeley MeNDELEY
Go to Mendeley.com

M Mendeley Solutions  Support] Signin Create account Download ‘

| /7. DISCOVERY

Mendeley brings your research to life, so you.can make an impact on tomorrow

Search over 100 million cross-publisher articles and counting

T

Popular searches: COVID-19 Bioenergy - Obesity
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Create a free account

SR Mendeley ELSEVIER
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MENDELEY

Install the desktop app

Download and install Mendeley Reference Manager’s desktop app for Windows,
MacOS or Linux: mendeley.com/download-reference-manager

MMendeley Solutions  Support  SignIn  Create account

Mendeley Reference

Manager

Download now for Windows E
[

Windows 7 and above See release notes
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Other Systems: @ Mendeley Reference Manager for macOS & Mendeley Reference Manager for Linux

Or simply use the web version: mendeley.com/reference-manager/library

A Mendeley ELSEVIER
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Install Mendeley Cite

Go to the Microsoft App Source (choose one):

From mendeley.com/reference-management/mendeley-cite From the 'Tools' menu in Mendeley Reference Manager
(desktop app)

ger File Edit Tools Help

Install Mendeley Web Importer

3 \ry ‘ Install Mendeley Cite for Microsoft Word
> Mendeley Cite L
5 7 Search for articles online
g All References
Ll
> From the 'Insert' menu in Microsoft® Word or Word for iPad®
‘ B']" Get Add-ins \X} ‘ o
gj My Add-ins v Wikipedia -
a ws rD R ; »K oL ’
T T T
SR Mendeley ELSEVIER
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Install Mendeley Web Importer

Visit the Extension store for your browser (Chrome, Firefox, Safari, or Edge)...

£ chrome web store £ Microsoft | Edge Add-ons** Vs

Men m ‘Mend el Wal Wmporier GET Search results for “Mendeley

Offered
Mendeley Web Importer
ok ok £ 231) | Mendeley
Mendeley ras convenient import of references and POFs to your.

Fastc
* ke

Mendeley Web
Importer
by Mendeley

Fast, convenient import of references and PDFe tc your
Mendeley Reference Menayer fidrary
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...or connect through one of these links:

B3 Mendeley Reference Manager
Mendeley Reference Manager File Edit Tools Help

* From the 'Tools' menu in Mendeley ) Install Mendeley Web Importer
Reference Manager deSktOp app m Library Install Mendeley Cite for Microsoft Word

Search for articles online

Mendeley Web

Importer All References
+Add new
* From mendeley.com/reference- Inpertpapers 8 S
management/web-importer : Bl “"M’”o.":,
available for all major web browsers, .

Get Web Importer for Edge

Fetal growth velocity: the NICHD

SR Mendeley ELSEVIER
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Mendeley Reference Manager

LA Mendeley

A Library |

+Add new

I\ All References

©

Recently Added

Recently Read .

b+ D =

Favorites

o

My Publications

Trash

COLLECTIONS
Astrophysics
Informatica
Metamorphic Principles
Thesis Papers

New Collection

GROUPS c
Clinical Trial 2019 .
Leaming Theory of Change
Marketing Research Group
UCL Medicine Lab

New Group

Notebook

All References

L

AUTHORS
Helmi A, Veljanoski J, Breddels M, Ti
Lépez E, Armijos-Abendafio J, Lleren

Spoto F, Tanga P, Bouquilion S, Des.

Ryu T, Perna R, Haiman Z, Ostriker J.

Chen L, Kospal A, Abraham P, Krepli
Canac N, Abazajian K, Tajima T, Ebis
Vermeeren M, Creutzberg E, Schols
Moreno Méndez E, Cantiello M
Thelwall M, Kousha K

Wittek P, Liu Y, Daranyi S, Gedeon T,
Nicholas D, Rowlands |

Brumby D, Zhuang S

Algozzine B, Browder D, Karvonen M
Test D, Mazzotti V, Mustian A, Fowler
Ali A, McAweeney E, Wobbrock J
Mikropoulos T, Natsis A

McLaren B, DelLeeuw K, Mayer R

YEAR

2017

2017

2017

2018

2018

2020

2006

2016

2016

2016

2011

2015

2001

2009

2021

2011

2011

TITLE
Astrophysics A box full of chocolates: The rich structure of ti
Upper Limits to Magnetic Fields in the Outskirts of Galaxies
Astrophysics Ground-based astrometry calibrated by Gaia [
Interactions between muitiple supermassive black holes in ¢
Astrophysics A study of dust properties in the inner sub-au 1
Observational signatures of gamma-rays from bright blazars
Prevalence of nutritional depietion in a large out-patient pop
Limits on the spin up of stellar-mass black holes through a s
ResearchGate articles: Age, discipline, audience size, and it
Risk and Ambiguity in Information Seeking: Eye Gaze Patte
Social media use in the research workflow
Visual Grouping in Menu Interfaces
Effects of interventions to promote self-determination for inc
Evidence-Based Secondary Transition Predictors for Improy
Anachronism by Design: Understanding Young Adults’ Perce
Educational virtual environments: A ten-year review of empii

Polite web-based intelligent tutors: Can they improve leamir

= e Charlie C v

Q Search
SOURCE ADDED ¥

AZA 11:28 AM

71512022
A&A 7/5/2022
MNRAS 7/5/2022
A&A 7/5/2022
MNRAS 7i512022
Respiratory Medicine  6/29/2022
New Astronomy 6/29/2022
Joumal of the Associz  6/29/2022
Frontiers in psycholoc  6/29/2022
Information Services ¢  6/29/2022
Proceedings of the AC  6/29/2022
Review of Educationz 6/29/2022
Career Development  6/29/2022
International Jounal ¢  6/29/2022
Computers & Educatk  6/29/2022
Computers & Educati  6/29/2022

= Filters
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Mendeley Reference

LA Mendeley

A Library

+Add new

\ All References
Recently Added
Recently Read

Favorites

a % o0 e

My Publications

Trash

COLLECTIONS
Astrophysics
Informatica
Metamorphic Principles
Thesis Papers

New Colfection

GROUPS

Clinical Trial 2019

Learning Theory of Change
Marketing Research Group
UCL Medicine Lab

New Group

Manager

Notebook

All References

)

AUTHORS

Lépez E, Armijos-Abendafio J, Lieren

Spoto F, Tanga P, Bouquilion S, Des

Ryu T, Perna R, Haiman Z, Ostriker J.
Chen L, Késpal A, Abraham P, Krepli. .

Canac N, Abazajian K, Tajima T, Ebis.

Vermeeren M, Creutzberg E, Schols .
Moreno Méndez E, Cantiello M

Theiwall M, Kousha K

Wittek P, Liu Y, Daranyi S, Gedeon T....

Nichofas D, Rowlands |

Brumby D, Zhuang S

Algozzine B, Browder D, Karvonen M
Test D, Mazzotti V, Mustian A, Fowler
Ali A, McAweeney E, Wobbrock J
Mikropoulos T, Natsis A

McLaren B, DeLeeuw K, Mayer R

Lin L. Atkinson R

YEAR

2017

2017

2018

2018

2020

2006

2016

2016

2016

2011

2015

2001

2009

2021

201

201

2011

Q Search

Filters

TITLE

Upper Limits to Magnetic Fiel
Astrophysics Ground-based 2
Interactions between multiple
Astrophysics A study of dust |
Observational signatures of g
Prevalence of nutritional deph
Limits on the spin up of stellar
ResearchGate articles: Age, d
Risk and Ambiguity in Informe
Social media use in the reseal
Visual Grouping in Menu Inter
Effects of interventions to pro
Evidence-Based Secondary 1
Anachronism by Design: Unde
Educational virtual environme!
Polite web-based intelligent tu

Using animations and visual ¢

3] G Charlie C v

Info  Annotations  Notebook

JOURNAL ARTICLEwv

Risk and Ambiguity in Information
Seeking: Eye Gaze Patterns Reveal
Contextual Behavior in Dealing with
Uncertainty.

Wittek P, Liu Y, Daranyi S et al. See more

Add additional information

£l Read Get PDF

ABSTRACT

Information foraging connects optimal foraging theory in ecology
with how humans search for information. The theory suggests
that, following an information scent, the information seeker must
optimize the tradeoff between exploration by repeated steps in
the search space vs. exploitation, using the resources
encountered. We conjecture that this tradeoff characterizes how
a user deals with uncertainty and its two aspects, risk and
ambiguity in economic theory. Risk is related to the perceived
quality of the... Read more

TAGS @

methodology  x ontology x

FILES ®

X
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MENDELEY

Always up to date with automatic sync

Charlie C
Last sync: Last synced 5
minutes ago .
Filters
D=
LLl
d TITLE SOURCE ADDED + FILE
(@] 5
2 Astrophysics A box full of chocolates: The rich  A&A 11:28A0 @
LLl
E Upper Limits to Magnetic Fields in the Outskir 7151202z E‘O
Astrophysics Ground-based astrometry calibri  A&A 1151202z
Interactions between multiple supermassive b MNRAS 7/5/202%
Astrophysics A study of dust properties inthe A&A 71512022 E"'o
LA Mendeley ELSEVIER
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MENDELEY

Adding references: from your computer
h + | Downioads - o x I ———

= a X
- @
s Hel
Lo selectan hﬂ' i

Home Share View

3 a n. i
»* ‘ U ®  [4Moveto- X Deletev | ’]‘ .
w 11~ Select none
! o |l ebook ‘ (5 Charlie C v
Pin at‘u“?’u:k Copy Paste ® | ¥ copyto 1 Rename f::led\:r Pmp:mu 5 o Irwert seledtion f J [ &7 ‘
Clipboard Organize New Open Select I
« « 4 & > Thi.. > Downl... v o £ Search Downloads All References Q Search = Filters
A Neme o Gl
s Quick access ) TT—— P [] AuTHORS YEAR TITLE SOURCE ADDED v FILE
B Desktop * @ gapregenerationin.docx [ & " ) i ) al
& Downloads P @ Gap A {j Helmi A, Veljanoski J. Bredd.. 2017  Astrophysics A box full of chocolates: The rich  A8A 11:28A¢ @
= Documents g @ Mendeley Advisors CM team database support.pptx N, i
H = | . Armijos- fio ... 017 T Limits to M: Fi in Kir 7/ <
> : i . B e R e ‘. v [] LopezE ijos-Abendafio 2 Upper Limits to Magnetic Fields in the Outs| 5202:  Fo
Ll Shared Advisor Events # 3 M'““:"’A‘f""’:’: Uiate ¥iteoi 2022 jipk # [] SpotoF TangaP Bouquillon.. 2017 Astrophysics Ground-based astrometry calibr,  A&A 7151202 @
Event managmt platfoi # F ermos unlo.pk o
el tobieis Ry diorse Bl B SOSRERCAZAG AL o v & []] RyuT PemaR HamanZ .. 2018 Interactions multiple sup b MNRAS 752020 @
I I I P v <] il > |
n 102 items B § [T] cnenL, KéspalA, A .. 2018 Astrophysics A study of dust properties inthe  ASA 7/51202:  Fy
z COLLECTIONS 77 [] CanacN, AbazajianK, Tajim.. 2020 Observational signatures of gamma-rays from MNRAS 7151202 Fy
m Astrophysics h* s [:] Vermeeren M, Creutzberg E,... 2006 Preval of i P inalargec Respiratory Mec 6/29/20: @
Informatica M 5 2
% [] MorenoMéndez E, CantielioM 2016  Limits on the spin up of stellar-mass black hol  New Astronomy  6/29/20: @
Metamorphic Principles o
e v [ ] Thewall M, KoushaK 2016 ResearchGate articles: Age, discipline, audient  Journal of the As  6/29/202
Thesis Papers
o W [*1 Wittek P, Liu Y, Daranyi S. G.. 2016 Riskand in g: E' Frontiers in psyc 6/29/202 F‘o
New Coliection =
e v [] Nicholas D, Rowlands | 2011 Social media use in the research workflow Information Serv  6/29/202  Fgy
GROUPS e i [_] BrumbyD,Zhuang$ 2015 Visual Grouping in Menu Interfaces Proceedings oft  6/29/20: F
Clinical Trial 2019 o 7 [:] Algozzine B, Browder D, Kar... 2001 Effects of interventions 1o promote self-determ  Review of Educ:  6/29/202
Leaming Theory of Change o i [] TestD, MazzottiV,MustianA . 2009 Evidence-Based Secondary Transition Predici Career Developt 6/29/20%
Marketing Research Group =
|| AlA McAweeney E Wobbr... 2021 Anachronism by Design: g Youn onal Jou  6/29/20: @
UCL Medicine Lab
. Mikropouios T, Natsis A 2011  Educational virtual environments: Aten-yearre Computers & Ed  6/29/202
New Group
Press play > - -8 Mo ool sio0adpomoon sscdinicocitanc conmeui Comouceca cooone T
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Adding references: from your computer

M Library Notebook
Select a file or files to
add from your computer r- All Belaranoss
dd new
" AUTHORS YEAR TITLE
File(s) from computer
D= Add a reference by |
5 entering details 3 PRGNy TR i Amina Helmi, Jovan Velian 2017 Abo
manuall —> Import i
L y s '%ary . BibTeX (*.bib)
Q <% Favorites ;, K. N. Abazajian 2016 Obse
Endnote XML (*.xml)
E Import from another § My Publications
reference RIS (*.ris) A. Kospal, et al. 2017 A stu
E ; i Trash
manager, or BibTeX
F. Spoto, P. Tanga, et al. 2015 The t

v COLLECTIONS
S. Bougquillon, J. Desmars, 2016 Halpt

» Astrophysics

Metamorphic Principles M. Fumagalli, A. Boselli etal. 2017 Cosn
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Adding references using Mendeley Web Importer

Search any index, publisher, or website

52 document results

( TITLE-ABS-KEY (urban AND forest ) AND KEY

# Edit B Save L Setalert

Q  Search

biodiversity)) AND PUBYEAR > 2014 AND ( LIMIT-TO (OA, "all"))

ek Wit s Q Documents  Secondary documents  Patents
oo Analyze search results Show 3
Refine results
| Ex [JAll~  Export Download  View citation overview  View cited by
Open Access A Document title Authors
D All Open Access (52) > D 1 Implementation of the visual aesthetic quality ~ Mu, Y., Lin, W., O
of slope forest autumn color change into the (...), Hu, C., Zhad
[ Gold (44) > : 4
configuration of tree species
[C] Hybrid Gold a > Open Access
D S (9> View abstract~ 1Cate View at Publisher Related documents
[ClGreen (45) >
Learn more Oz High canopy cover of invasive Acer negundo L. Veselkin, D.V., D
PP, AT TSP [FPPPRRSN SO G PP PP S S PP o W, A

LA Mendeley

A Mendeley X

Select All | Metamorphic Principles v Add

20 references detected on page

Implementation of the visual aesthetic
quality of slope forest autumn color
change into the configuration of tree
species PO

Yanxia Mu, Wenyue Lin et al.

Scientific Reports, 12, 1, 12 2022

@ View PDF

High canopy cover of invasive Acer
negundo L. affects ground vegetation
taxonomic richness 70

D. V. Veselkin, D. I. Dubrovin et al.
Scientific Reports, 11, 1, 12 2021

@ View PDF

Urban forest biodiversity and
cardiovascular disease: Potential health
benefits from California’s street trees 10¢
John J. Giacinto, G. Andrew Fricker et al.
PLoS ONE, 16, 11 November, 11 2021

@ View PDF

) e View Librar
" charliewhycharlie@gmail.com Y

22

Select the Mendeley Web
Importer icon in your browser to
identify references you can
import to your library

ELSEVIER

&R

MENDELEY

UHIVERSIT TEKNCLOGI NALLYEIA




&R

Adding references using Mendeley Web Importer MENDELEY
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Options in the side panel

A Mendeley X

Select Al Metamorphic Principles v Add C—

20 references detected on page

Implementation of the visual aesthetic e
quality of slope forest autumn color

change into the configuration of tree

species 70 e
Yanxia Mu, Wenyue Lin et al.
Scientific Reports, 12, 1, 12 2022

View PDF

High canopy cover of invasive Acer
negundo L. affects ground vegetation
taxonomic richness 7!

D. V. Veselkin, D. I. Dubrovin et al.
Scientific Reports, 11, 1, 12 2021

View PDF 4

Urban forest biodiversity and

cardiovascular disease: Potential health )
benefits from California’s street trees ¢

John ). Giacinto, G. Andrew Fricker et al.

PLoS ONE, 16, 11 November, 11 2021

@ View PDF
v
¢ View Library s
\.lXJlXl:'Wl|y\.|'dl”c%-‘sl”d“.\.l_’”l
A RTTTE—_—

LR Mendeley

Select a collection to
add to (optional)

Select a reference
title to edit the
metadata before
importing

Select View PDF to
import the article
along with the
reference

When you select “View PDF”, the article opens
in a new tab in your browser

& =~ a X
I Review of incidental Vocabulary . X A% Enhanced Resder X+ [

C 0 M Mendeley Web Importer | chrome-extension://dagerr

Ihakfdhnbomgmydp anced-readerhtmizopenApps

f=htps., % B » F

1/9 Q &3 (@ + AddtoMendeley

British Journal of Education
Vol. 9, Issue 8, pp.1-9, 2021
Online ISSN: 2054-636X (Online)
Print ISSN: 2054-6351 (Print)

REVIEW OF INCIDENTAL VOCABULARY ACQUISITION UNDER
DIFFERENT INPUT MODES

Guo Haitao

You can also

ABSTRACT: Vocabulary Inowledge is essential to language development and use in
second language acquisition. As an important part of foreign language learning,
incidental vocabulary acquisition has been paid much attention by experts and scholars.

select +Add
In the process of incidental vocabulary acquisition, the main input methods include ‘to M endeley
reading, listening, reading-while-listening and audio-visual input. Based on the

experimental demonstration of the three input methods of incidental vocabulary here to

isition, this study summarizes the research results of incidental vocabulary
import both
the reference
and PDF to
your library

ELSEVIER
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Exporting references

Export your entire library, or individual references

B3 Mendeley Reference Manager
Mendeley Reference Manager File Edit Tools Help

Export All » BibTeX (*.bib)
M lerary = EndNote XML - EndNote v8, X1 to X3 (*xml)

RIS - Research Information Systems (*.ris)

All References
+Add new

|  AUTHORS
l I\ All References

® Recently Added | Simkin J, Ojala A, Tyrvéinen L
[l Recently Read | [\" Astrophysics
¥r Favorites | d informeatica
8 My Publicati — Metamorphic Principles
y Publications
. |_N Thesis Papers

New Collection

GROUPS

Clinical Trial 2019
Learming Theory of Change
Marketing Research Group

UCL Medicine Lab

New Group

LR Mendeley

YEAR TITLE

2020 Restorative eff

Moreno Méndez E, CantielioM 2016
"] Thelwall M, Kousha K 2016
] Wwittek P, Liu Y, Daranyi S. G 2016
| Nicholas D, Rowlands | 2011
| Brumby D, Zhuang S 2015
_| Algozzine B, Browder D, Kar 2001
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the groundwater level of 8 mm per decade. They further calculated a de-
crease in the displacement rate of the earthflow in the range
1.5-3.0 mm per decade, leading to a maximum total displacement of
77 to 86 cm in the 51-year period 2010-2060. A relevant conclusion
of the study was that the expected climate change did not play a rele-
vant role in the dynamic behavior of the slow landslide in clay, due to
the moderate decrease in the amount of annual precipitation and limit-
ed effect of temperature increase on evaporation and groundwater
level.

Adopting the same simulation chain and global and regional climate
models, Rianna et al. (2014) investigated a slow, deep-seated landslide
in clay affecting the NE slope of the Orvieto hill, Umbria, central Italy. A
30-year-long monitoring record of the slide was used to establish a link
between rainfall and rate of landslide movement (Tommasi et al., 2006),
including a distinct reduction in the rate related to a decreasing trend in
the maximum annual 4-month cumulated rainfall. Coupling historical
data with high-resolution (up to 8 km) climate projections provided
by COSMO-CLM for two IPCC emission scenarios (RCP4.5 and RCP8.5,
Meinshausen et al, 2011), the authors obtained a quantitative estimate
of the expected slope displacement until the end of 21st century, and
concluded that the predicted local climate changes will be responsible
for a significant deceleration of the landslide movement.

A few investigators used the physically-based modelling approach to
evaluate the effects of climate change on populations of mainly shallow
landslides. Chang and Chiang (2011) determined a worst-case-scenario
for shallow landslide occurrence in a mountain catchment of Taiwan in
the 21st century. From 21 GCMs, they selected an optimal GCM
(CGCM23.2, Yukimoto et al, 2006), and the related monthly precipita-
tion. They downscaled annual 24-h rainfall maxima (considered a good
predictor for typhoons), and used it 2<"put for the calculation of the
stability conditions of a slope, measu the factor of safety. They es-
timated an increase of about 15% in the average annual maximum rain-
fall from 1960 to 2008 to 2010-2099 and, as a result, a 12% increase in
the average total unstable area between the considered periods.

Melchiorre and Frattini (2012) coupled a hydrological-stability
model to eleven GCM scenarios and Monte Carlo simulations to evaluate
changes in slope stability conditions of shallow landslides in central
Norway. The GCM data were used to evaluate soil saturation conditions
and pressure heads through the hydrological model, and an infinite
slope stability model used to compute the factor of safety. They found
diverging slope stability results for the future scenarios, and concluded

year 2100. Comparing this result with thresholds calibrated on histori-
cal data in the period 1963-2007 they suggested an increase in the
total number of debris flows of approximately 30% by the end of the
21st century.

Jomelli et al. (2009) investigated the impact of future climate change
on the geographical and temporal occurrence of debris flows in the
Massif des Ecrins, in the French Alps. They used downscaled rainfall
and temperature data obtained from three simulations of the ARPEGE
GCM (Déqué et al., 1994), under the A2 IPPC scenario (Houghton
et al., 2001), for the 30-year future period 2070-2099. The projections
showed a decrease in the number of intense rainfall events and an in-
crease in temperature, compared to the calibration period 1970-1999.
Given the decrease in the number of intense rainfall events, the authors
estimated a 30% reduction in the temporal occurrence of debris flows,
and given the increase in temperature, they estimated a shift of the
0 “Cisotherm to a higher elevation, which was expected to result in a
20% reduction in the number of slopes affected by shallow slope insta-
bilities, and a shift in the elevation of the areas susceptible to debris
flow initiation.

Turkington et al. (2016) predicted trends in debris flows activity,
measured by the number of days with debris flows, for the period
2010-2099, in the Barcelonnette valley, France, and the Fella catchment,
Italy, under the RCP4.5 and RCP8.5 scenarios. For their experiment, they
used a probabilistic approach to determine a dependence between rain-
fall events and debris flow occurrence (Turkington et al,, 2014), and
bias-corrected climate projections of two meteorological proxies
i.e., daily rainfall from 1950 to 2009, and Convective Available Potential
Energy (CAPE) from 1979 and 2011. Using an ensemble of 32 climate
scenarios (from 3 RCMs and up to 6 GCMs, Jacob et al., 2014) for the
rainfall proxy. and eight climate scenarios (from 4 GCMs, Taylor et al.,
2011) for the CAPE proxy, they found an increase of up to 6% per decade
in the number of days with debris flows towards the end of 21st centu-
ry. in both study areas, and acknowledged that their projections
depended strongly on the proxy used, and to a lesser extent to the
GCM, RCM, and the RCP scenarios.

Lastly, Ciabatta et al. (2016) investigated the impact of climate change
on landslide occurrence in Umbria, central Italy, using GCM projections
appliedrt<n existing regional landslide early warning system (Ponziani
et al,, 2bnz). First, they assessed the performance of the system using a
catalogue of 235 shallow landslides in Umbria from 1990 to 2013. Next,
they exploited hourly rainfall and temperature records obtained from
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CRVE, but does not lead to a corresponding increase in its rank. To see this, stack the dummy
variable dh, for cluster g into the N, X 1 vector dh,. Then dhi, = 0. by the OLS
normal equations, leading to the rank of V3, [E] falling by one for each cluster-specific effect.
If there are k regressors varying within cluster and G — 1 dummies then, even though there
are K + G — 1 parameters f. the rank of Vd“[ﬁ] 1s only the minimum of K and G — 1. And
atestthat @y,..., @ are jointly statistically significant isatestof G — 1 restrictions (since the
intercept or one of the fixed effects needs to be dropped). So even if the cluster-specific fixed
effects are consistently estimated (1.e., if N, — 00), it is not possible to perform this test if
K < G — 1, which is often the case.

If cluster-specific effects are present then the pairs cluster bootstrap must be adapted to
account for the following complication. Suppose cluster 3 appears twice in a bootstrap
resample. Then if clusters in the bootstrap resample are identified from the original
cluster-identifier, the two occurrences of cluster 3 will be incorrectly treated as one large
cluster rather than two distinct clusters.

In Stata, the bootstrap option idcluster ensures that distinct identifiers are used in
each bootstrap resample. Examples are regress y x i.id_clu, vce(boot,
cluster(id clu) idcluster(newid) reps(400) seed(10101)) and, more
sumply, xtreg vy x, fe vce (boot, reps (400) seed(10101)), as in this latter case
Stata automatically accounts for this complication.

C. Feasible GLS with Fixed Effects

When cluster-specific fixed effects are present, more efficient FGLS estimation can
become more complicated. In particular, if asymptotic theory relieson G — o with N, fixed,
the a, cannot be consistently estimated. The within estimator of £ is nonetheless consistent,
as @, disappears in the mean-differenced model. But the resulting residuals f,, are
e 1 d, since they depend on both 3 and &, and these residuals will be used to form a
FGLS estimator. This leads to bias in the FGLS estimator. so one needs to use bias-corrected
FGLS unless N, — co. The correction method varies with the model for Q, = V[u,], and
currently there are no Stata user-written commands to implement these methods.

For panel data a commonly-used model specifies an AR(p) model for the errors u;, in
(17). If fixed effects are present, then there is a bias (of order N 1) in estimation of the AR(p)
coefficients. Hansen (2007b) obtains bias-corrected estimates of the AR(p) coefficients and
uses these in FGLS estimation. Hansen (2007b) in simulations shows considerable efficiency
gains in bias-corrected FGLS compared to OLS.

Brewer, Crossley, and Joyce (2013) consider a DiD model with individual-level U S.
panel data with N = 750,127, T = 30, and a placebo state-level law so clustering is on state
with G = 50. They find that bias-corrected FGLS for AR(2) errors, using the Hansen (2007b)
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Implications of climate change on landsiido hazard in Central italy

crease in the displacement rate "ol the Cablow 1 the range
1.5-3.0 mim per decade, leading to a maximue total displacement of
77 to 86 cm in the 51-year pericd 2010-2060. A relevant conchusion
of the stody was that the expected climate change did na play 3 rele-
vant rale in the dynamic behaviar of the skow landslide i clay. duoe (o
the moderate decrease n the amount of anaual precipitation and it
e effect of temperature increase on evaporation and groundwates
level
g the same simulation chain and global and regional climate
models, Kianna et al, {2014) investigated a siow, deep-seated landshide
n chay affecting the NE slope of the Orvieto hil, Urbrla central raly, A
30-year-fong manitaring record of the siide was used t establish a ink
between ramfall and rate of andshide movement { Tommasi et al2006),
chuding a distinct reduc elated in
the maximum annual 4-mooth cumulated rainfall. Coupling histarical
data with high-resolution (up to 8 km) climate projections provided
by (mMMlM for two IRCC emission scenarios (RCP4.5 and RCPS.5,
al. 2011}, the asthors obt
of the expected siope displacement until the end of 215t century, and
conelued that the predicted focal cimate changes will be respoasible
for a significant develeration of the Landslide movement.
Al phys ach to

Landslides in a changing cimate

‘year 2100. Comparing this resuit with thr

cal data in the period 1963-2007 they suggested an increase in
total number of debris flows of approximately 30 by the end of the
215t century,

Jomels et al (2009) investigated the impact of future climate change
on the geographical and temporal occurrence of debris flows in the
Massif des Ecring, in the French Alps. They wsed downscaled rainfall
and temperature data obtsined from three simutations of the ARPEGE
GOM (Diqué et al. 1904), under the A2 IPRC scenario (Houghton
etal. 2001, for the 30-year future period 2070-2098. The projections
<howed 2 decrease in the number of intense rainfal eveats and an in-
crease in temperaure, compared t the calibeation period 1970- 1999
Given the decrease i the number of intense rainfall events, the Juthors
estimated a 30% reduction in the temporal occurrence of debris flows,
and given the increase in temperature, they estimated a shift of the
0"Cisocherm 10 a higher elevation, which was expected to result in a
20% reduction in the number of skopes aflected by shaliow skope insta
bilities, and a shift in the elevation of the areas susceptible to debris
Bow iniation.

Turkingzon er al. {2016) predicred trends in debris flows activity,
measured b) the qumber of tays with debris flows. for the period
2010- . Franc
. umu the RCP4LS a0d RCPA.5 scenarios. For their experiment, they

evaluate the effects of climate chy dations of manly shallow
laneishides, Chang and Chiang (201 1) determined a worstcase-scenario
for shallow landslide occurrence in 2 moantain catchment of Tatwan in
the 21st century. from 21 GCMs, they seected an optimal GCM

prec u‘t the infamous smog evem of
i rliest and best-known events of

i ed
taanaa
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bias-comrected climate projections of two meteorological proxies
. daily rainfall from 1950 t0 2009, and Convective Avallable Potential
caxy (CATE] from 1979 3nd 2011 Using an ensemble of 32 climate
o from 3 RCMs and up 10 6 GOMS, Jacab et al, 2014) for the
Thepux) and cight climate scenarios {from & GCMs, Tayloe et al
for he CAPE pray. they found an increase of up 10 6% per decade

commr‘n Aber of cays with debeis flows towards the end of 215t cemtu-

-~ @xboh study areas. and acknowledged that their projections
Jed strangly on the proxy used, and 0 2 lesser extent to the
3CUHich, and the AP scemarios
- Churtat . (2016) imvestigared the impact of cimare change
sl e occurrence i Urmbria, central Ialy, using GOM peojections
2edec 1 existig regronal landslide carly waming system (Pozani
& Firs,they assessed the performance of the systens usiag &

siop: st T 37235 shallow landlides in Umbia from 1990 1 2013, Next,
dive ir adexpisited hourly raindall and temperature records obtained from
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relationships is often limited (Finger-man 2009) and less close relationships can provide unique benefits (Baker et al., revise and
resubmit; Chopik 2017). Moreover, the amount of time required to develop close relationships can be i Hall (2018) esti d
that turning a friendship into a good or best friendship requires an of 120-200 + hours over 3—6 weeks. This level of
effort is equivalent to taking on a full-time job! Meanwhile, in that same amount of time, people might form nine new casual
friendships (Hall 2018). We do not suggest that people should pursue only casual relationships at the exp of close relationships,
or close relationships at the expense of casual relationships. Instead, we point out the surprisingly large investment required to
increase closeness. This investment underlies the importance of basic stgategies for understanding how people reap benefits from
relationships regardless of their level of closeness. Reaping these benefitlj might occur through need satisfaction that results from
experiencing rapport in interactions with others. Rapport might be expected to be related to need satisfaction in a sort of halo of
positivity, but rapport’s component parts may suggest other reasons for their likely association. For instance, when interactants share
mutual attention, the engagement experienced by both conveys a sense of competence that each is an effective interactand. Likewise,
the synchrony of an interaction high in rapport has been shown to causally increase feelings of affiliation, a construct very similar to
relatedness. Finally, if a sense of coordination is felt between interactants when people are simply acting as they naturally would, this
will lead to increased feelings of autonomy satisfaction because people do not feel pressured to change to improve the inter-action.
While our examples draw parallels b i dual P of rapport and individual needs, we do not suggest that these are
the only ways these constructs might be associated. For instance, a sense of coordination would be likely to satisfy competence and
relatedness in the same way mutual attention and synchrony are suggested to satisfy them. Rapport and need satisfaction as a
fundamental association. As reviewed above, rapport can be experienced in a wide variety of relationships. Still, it is worth

considering whether rapport provides need satisfaction in the same way across these different types of relationships. Recent research
suggests that there are mean level differences in amounts of need satisfaction provided by close and non-close relationships, with
non-close i ips providing cc y less need satisfaction (e.g., Baker et al,, revise and resubmit). Still, the same research
also found that the processes by which this need satisfaction is experienced did not seem to change markedly across different types of
relationships. With both close and less close others, need satisfaction predicts greater well-being and goal progress, Interestingly,
these associations emerged uniquely. That is, while less overall need satisfaction was reported with non-close others, the need
satisfaction that was experienced in each type of relationship mattered uniquely for important outcomes. Another line of research
examining need satisfaction in different types of relationships, suggested that need satisfaction’s association with attachment security
was uniquely and consistently related in at least six different kinds of close relationships (4). Taken together, these results suggest that
while absolute levels of need satisfaction may vary from one relationship type to another, the predictors and outcomes of need
satisfaction may be constant. A similar set of associations between rapport and need satisfaction across different kinds of
relationships, might suggest a universal process by which interactions benefit people in the present study. The present research was
conducted with the expectation that high-quality interactions, that is, those characterized by high levels of rapport, would lead to
greater feelings of one’s basic psychological needs being satisfied. Given that need satisfaction has the greatest benefits when all
three needs are satisfied, rapport should be most impactful when it leads to satisfaction of each need independently. The present
study examined the relationship between rapport and need satisfaction in one’s interactions across a two-week span, without being
confined to specific domains or relationships. Additionally, this study explored the role of chronic rapport (i.e., across 2 weeks of one’s
interactions) in relation to satisfaction of global need satisfaction, as well as the role of momentary rapport (i.e., experienced in a
single interaction) in relation to need satisfaction in that same interaction. Rapport is commonly studied in the context of interactions,
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Implications of climate change on landslide hazara in Gentral italy

the groundwater level of 8 mm per decade. They further calculated a de-
crease in the displacement rate of the earthiiow in the range
1.5-30 mm per decade, leading to 3 maximum total displacement of
77 tn 86 cm in the 51-year pericd 2010-2060. A selevant conclision
of the study was that the expected ¢limate change 4:d not play a rele-
vant rele in the dynamic behavior of the slow landstide in clay, due to
the moderate decrease in the amount of annual precipitation and limit-
ed effect of temperature increass on evaporation and groundwater
level.

Adopting the same sunulation Chain and gobal and regicnal climate
models, Rianna e, (2014) investigated a slow, deep-seated Lindslide
in clay affecting tse NE slope of the Orviete hill, Umbria, central Laly. A
30-year-tong monitoring record of the slide was used to establish a link
between rainfall and rate of landslide moverient (Tominai et al, 2006),
including s distinct reduction i the rate related (o & decreasing trend in
the maximum aninual 4-month cumulated rainfall, Coupling historical
datz with high-resclution (up to 8 km) dimate projections provided
by COSMO-CLM for two IPCC emission scenarios (RCPA.S and RTPS.5,
Melnshausen et al. 2011). the suthors obtained 3 quantitative estimate
of the expecred slope displacement until the end of 21st century, and
concluded that the predicted local climate changes will be responsibie
for a significant deceleration of the landslide movement.

Afew investigators used the physically based modelling approach to
evaluate the effects of climate change on populations of mainly shallov/
landslides. Chang and Chiang [2011) determined a worst-case-scenario
for shatlow lancs!ide ocaurrence in a mountain catchment of Taiwan in
the 21st contury. From 21 GCMs. they selected an optimal GCM
{CGCM2.3.2. Yukimoto et al. 200 nd the related monthly precipita
tion. They downscaled annual 24-h rainfall maxima (considered a good
predictor for fyphoons). and used it a<-npat for the calcularion of the
stahility conditions of a slope. measufewdy the factor of safety. They es-
timated an increase of about 15% in the average annual maximum rain-
fall from 1960 to 2008 to 20102069 and, as a result, 2 12% increase in
the average tota unstable area berween the considered perods

Meichiorre and Frattmi (2012) couplec ¢ hydrological-stability
madel ro eleven GIM scenarios and te Carla simulations to evaluate
changes in slope stability conditions of shallow landstides i1 central
Norway. The GCM data were used to evaluate soil saturation conditions
and pressure heads through the hycrological mode., and an infinite
slope stability model used to comput= the factor of safety. They found
diverging slope stability results for the future scenasics, and concluded
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year 2100, Companng, ohis fesult with tresholas calibrated on histor-
cal ¢ata in the period 1963-2007 they suggested an increase in the
total number of debeis flows of approximately 30% by the end of the
21st contury.

Jomelli et 3L (2009) invesngatad the impact of future climate change
on the geographical and temporal occurrence of debris llows in the
Massif des Ecrins, in the French Alps. They used downscaled raintal
and temperature data obtained from three simulations of the ARPE
GCM (Déqus 2t al, 1994), under the A2 IPPC scemario (Hough
et al, 2001), fur the 30-yew future pericd 2070-2099. The projec
showed a decrease in the numbes of intense rainfall events and a0 in-
cease in temperature, compared to the calibration period 19701999,
Given the decrease in the number of intense rainfall evants, the authors
estimated & 30% reduction in the teipora! occuirence of debris flows.
and given the increase in temperature, they estimated a shift of the
0 °C isotherm to 4 higher elevation, which was expected to resclt in 3
20% reciuction i the number of slopes affecred by shallow slope insta-
bilitles, and a shift in the elevation of the areas susceptible to debris
flow initiation.

Turkingron et al. (2016) predicted trends in debris flows activity.
measured by the number cf days with debris flows, for the period
20102099, in the Barcelonnette valiey, France.

. and the Fella catchment.
taly. under the RCP4.5 and RTPS.5 scenarios. For their experiment. they
useda approach to di nea A Rin
fall events and debris flow occurrence [ Turkington ot al, 2014), and
sias-corrected climate projections of two metcorological proxies
. daily rainfall from 1950 £5 2009, and Convective Available Focentizl
Energy (CAPE) from 1979 and 2011, Using an ensemble of 32 ciimate
scenarios {from 3 RCMs and up to 6 GCMs, Jacob et a1, 2014) for the
pinfall praxy. and cight climate scenarios (from 4 GOMs. Tay'or et al.
2011) for the CAPE proxy. they faund an increase of up to 6% per decade
n the number of days with debris flows rovzards the end of 215t centu-
Ay, in bath study areas, and ackncwledged that their projections
depended strongly on the proxy used, and to # lesser extent to the
GEM, RCW, and the RCP scenarios.

lastly. Giabatta et 2l (2016) investigated the impact of chimate change
on landshde occurrence in Umbnia, central Raly, using GEM projections
appliedr=—n existing reonal landshde early waming system {Ponziani
et al, 2bva). First, they assessed the performance of the system using a
catalogue of 235 shallow landslides in Umbria from 1990 to 2013, Next.,
they exploited hourly rainfall and temperature records obtained from
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